

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO. 17-150

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO CONTRACT WITH D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE 2016 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS by Resolution dated June 13, 2016, the Township Council accepted the base bid of \$634,117.29 by D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. and authorized the Mayor to execute a contract for the 2016 Road Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS by Resolution dated August 15, 2016, the Township Council approved Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$93,786.14 in order to undertake certain work beyond the base bid; and

WHEREAS by Resolution dated January 23, 2017, the Township Council approved Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$4,394.29; and

WHEREAS a further Change Order is necessary to reduce the contract to account for certain charges incurred by the Township in connection with the Contract and for a final adjustment of quantities in the amount of (\$4,851.45); and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Washington that the attached Change Order No. 3 is hereby approved; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Administrator and Town Engineer are hereby authorized to execute the attached Change Order on behalf of the Township of Washington.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:
TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON


Susan Witkowski
Township Clerk

BY 
Robert Bruno
Council President

DATED: February 27, 2017

MOTION		SECOND		COUNCIL	AYES	NAYES	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Bruno		Bruno		Bruno	X			
Calamari		Calamari		Calamari	X			
Cascio		Cascio	X	Cascio	X			
Sears	X	Sears		Sears	X			
Ullman		Ullman		Ullman	X			